
File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan 

Glenmorgan89 reported 18 hours ago (Tue, 2 May at 6:36 PM) via 

Portal Meta 

To Whom it May Concern --  
 

It has come to my attention that Teresa Purcell has committed multiple 

additional violations of RCW 42.17A.  

 

1) Failure to file accurate, timely C3 and C4 reports. (Violation of 

RCW 42.17A.235) 
 

State law requires that candidates and committees file frequent, accurate 

reports of contributions, expenditures, in-kind contributions, and debt. 

Unfortunately, Purcell failed to do this.  

 

According to the PDC, the C4 for the time period of 3/1/2017 to 

3/31/2017 was due on 4/10/2016.  

 

Unfortunately, Purcell failed to file this report until 4/27/2017, well past 

the statutory deadline. 

 

2) Failure to report debt. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235)  
 

Purcell also failed to report the following expenditure as debt on 

previous C4s:  

 

MARK PURCELL 3/11/2017 $500.00 LONGVIEW WA 98632 FINAL 

UTILITIES/CLEAN UP FEE FOR CAMPAIGN OFFICE 

 

This should have been reported as debt on her 7 day pre-general C4 and 

all subsequent C4s.  

 

3) Failure to report in-kind contribution/debt for legal fees. 

(Violation of RCW 42.17A.235)   

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/users/13005365558


 

Teresa Purcell was sued by the Attorney General's in December of 2016 

for having committed multiple violations of RCW 42.17A. She hired an 

attorney to fight these charges. Unfortunately, she has failed to report the 

costs associated with this. Because her committee was sued, she must 

report this on her C4 expenditure form.  

 

4) Failure to report the addresses of vendors, in-kind contributors, 

entities who she owes money to. Illegal personal use of campaign 

funds for personal purposes. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, .240, 

RCW 42.17A.445  see WAC 390-16-041)  
 

The following reports are lacking addresses for vendors, in-kind 

contributors, and entities who Purcell owes money to:  

 

Ref #100757483 
 

Lacking address for donation to Go Forth Committee (which is also an 

illegal expenditure of campaign funds for personal purposes please treat 

this as a separate allegation for a unique violation). Also lacking 

addresses for MULTIPLE  newspapers and radio stations. Purcell must 

amend these reports to include the addresses immediately.  

 

Ref # 100757466  

 

Lacking complete addresses for expenditures to Melissa Vincett.  

 

Ref #100757467 
 

  

Lacking addresses for expenditures to Melissa Vincett. 

 

Ref #100757469 
 

  



Lacking addresses for expenditures to Melissa Vincett. 

 

Ref #100757474 
 

  

Lacking addresses for expenditures to Melissa Vincett. 

 

Ref #100757478 
 

  

Lacking addresses for expenditures to Melissa Vincett. 

 

Ref #100757480 
 

  

Lacking addresses for expenditures to Melissa Vincett. 

 

Ref #100757479 
 

  

Lacking addresses for expenditures to Melissa Vincett. 

 

 

In light of the fact that Purcell has become well acquainted with 

Washington State's Campaign finance laws due to her current and 

ongoing litigation with the Attorney General's office, the PDC should 

investigate the possibility that Teresa Purcell committed the above 

violations with wilful maliciousness, which would be a class C felony 

per RCW 42.17A.750 (2)(c). If the PDC determines that is the case, 

they should refer the case to the Attorney General's office for additional 

criminal prosecution immediately.  

 

Please don't hesitate to contact me if you need any additional 

information.  

 



Best Regards,  

 

Glen Morgan  

 


